

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9819/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in WP No.2335/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY MUN. CORP. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN MAHADEO SATHE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG  
Mr. Jernold Xavier,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners submitted that they are filing  
rejoinder affidavit today.

List the matter in September, 2012 on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
|COURT MASTER| |(RENUKA SADANA)  
| |COURT MASTER|  
|