

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9819/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in WP No.2335/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN MAHADEO SATHE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Malandkar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. V. Ambareesh, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

We are inclined to dispose of this special leave petition by modifying the judgment of the High Court directing the petitioner Corporation to pay back wages to the respondent herein to the extent of 25 per cent of the back wages for the period commencing 15.6.2007 to 28.4.2011 and deleting paragraph No.8 of the impugned judgment by which High Court has directed the petitioner to pay Rs.25,000/- as cost.

Further, Respondent shall be deemed to have continued in service throughout and the period be computed for all other service benefits.

The special leave petition accordingly stands disposed of.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master