

ITEM NO.2  
IX

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9819/2012

BOMBAY MUN. CORP. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN MAHADEO SATHE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner, put up after four weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|